19342

<u>і</u>СН \$40.0(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandals Resorts International Limited		05/09/2007	CORPORATION: JAMAICA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sandals Resorts International (2000) Limited	
Street Address:	SG Hambros Building, Suite G	
Internal Address:	West Bay Street	
City:	Nassau	
State/Country:	BAHAMAS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BAHAMAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1934230	WEDDINGMOON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Tamar Niv Bessinger

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SANR - 9402315

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0795

900078596

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamar Niv Bessinger		
Signature:	/diana sullivan/		
Date:	06/06/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed assignment weddingmoon (F0063747)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0796

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Sandals Resorts International Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Jamaica, located at 5 Kent Avenue, Montego Bay, Jamaica, West Indies ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK	RECISTRATION NO.
WEDDINGMOON (Stylized)	1934230

and WHEREAS, Sandals Resorts International (2000) Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Bahamas located at SG Ambros Building, Suite G, West Bay Street, Nassau, Bahamas ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Sandals Resorts International Limited

Name: Christopher 29cc9

[typed of printed]

Title: Justice of the Peace

Date of Signature: Flory 9, 2.007

(F0045632.1.)

RECORDED: 06/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0797